
Mike Mahoney
VP Marketing, Education & Sales

Cell: 405-409-3723
Home: 405-728-7135
mike.mahoney@xymogen.com

Amy Salerno
Hudson Valley, Bronx, 
Westside NYC, CT

Cell: 914-393-0513
amy.salerno@xymogen.com

Bettina Newman, RD
Technical Support, Virginia

Of�ce: 757-547-5190
Cell: 757-407-5100 (emergency only)
bettina.newman@xymogen.com

Brooke Bouis
West Florida, Tampa, Panhandle, 
Tennessee, VA/DC, Ntl Acct Mgr

Cell: 239-634-9291
brooke.bouis@xymogen.com

Christi Richter
Texas (Houston/Dallas), Illinois, 
Wisconsin, National Acct. Mgr

Cell: 512-470-9144
christi.richter@xymogen.com

Dan Rabish
VP Medical Business Development, 
Canada, Indiana, Michigan

Cell: 248-977-8395
dan.rabish@xymogen.com

DD Ames
Austin to San Antonio

Cell: 830-660-9500
dd.ames@xymogen.com

Denisha Sefcik
Oklahoma & Arkansas

Cell: 918-378-9376
denisha.sefcik@xymogen.com

Donna McKieve
Vancouver, Canada

Cell: 604-219-4800
donna.mckieve@xymogen.com

Joell Daniel
North, Central & East Florida
Minnesota, Bahamas

Cell: 407-592-6820
joell.daniel@xymogen.com

John Madere
Georgia, Alabama, Louisiana,
Eastern Tennessee

Cell: 678-481-0200
john.madere@xymogen.com

Michael Burst
North and South Carolina

Cell: 704-241-8400
michael.burst@xymogen.com

Mike Brown
Western Ontario, Canada

Cell: 647-226-9864
mike.brown@xymogen.com 

Paul Sherman
Long Island, Queens, Staten 
Island, Eastside NYC, Brooklyn

Cell: 516-359-6431
paul.sherman@xymogen.com

Ralph de St. Aubin
Registered Dieticians, 
iNutritionals patients

Cell: 407-492-4407
ralph.destaubin@xymogen.com

Richard Malkin
New Jersey

Cell: 908-310-7333
richard.malkin@xymogen.com

Sela Aguglia
Pennsylvania, Ohio, New England 
Maryland, New W. Virginia Accts

Cell: 412-726-2565
sela.aguglia@xymogen.com

Scott Bukow
VP International Development

Cell: 949-370-9199
scott.bukow@xymogen.com 

Functional
Medicine
Functional
Medicine
Functional
Consultants

Todd Handel
Southeast Florida

Cell: 561-445-8808
todd.handel@xymogen.com

Todd Klaus
Nebraska, Kansas, Missouri

Cell: 913-481-8633
todd.klaus@xymogen.com

Tracy Carmack
Dallas/Ft. Worth, Texas

Cell: 817-456-5962
tracy.carmack@xymogen.com

Treasa Fossum
Houston, Texas

Cell: 832-228-1502
treasa.fossum@xymogen.com

Steve Hillier 
Eastern Ontario, Canada

Cell: 289-795-6741
steve.Hillier@xymogen.com 

Eula Seyda
West and Southwest Florida

Cell: 727-403-8215
eula.seyda@xymogen.com



Clay Crossan
Orange County, Los Angeles

Cell: 760-519-8174
clay.crossan@xymogen.com

Ryan Frace
Colorado

Cell: 520-245-9081
ryan.frace@xymogen.com

Seth Adams
San Diego, Hawaii, Alaska

Cell: 760-845-3417
seth.adams@xymogen.com

Brittany Allen
Orange County, Los Angeles

Cell: 858-232-4349
brittany.allen@xymogen.com

Matt Grabau
Colorado & New Mexico

Cell: 720-280-7197
matt.grabau@xymogen.com

Mike Mutzel
Washington, Oregon, Idaho

Cell: 303-483-8579
mike.mutzel@xymogen.com

Patrick Crossan
Northern CA, Sacramento, 
Reno NV

Cell: 916-778-8728
patrick.crossan@xymogen.com

Rachelle Tomey
Arizona

Cell: 602-616-2492
rachelle.tomey@xymogen.com

Roger Necochea
LA, San Fernando Valley,
Las Vegas

Cell: 760-532-3574
roger.necochea@xymogen.com

IHP
Sales
IHP
Sales
IHP
Consultants

Todd Hilvitz
Northern Colorado, Wyoming, 
Utah, & Montana

Cell: 720-339-7843
todd.hilvitz@xymogen.com

Cory Adams
San Diego, Palm Springs, Inland 
Empire, Central Coast

Cell: 520-275-9602
cory.adams@xymogen.com

Karyn Wagner
San Francisco Bay Area 

Cell: 510-681-7003
karyn.wagner@xymogen.com

Chil Khakham
Student Rep

Cell: 480-540-5646
c.khakham@scnm.edu


